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
room. Walk-in closet in master bedroom. Approx. 1,220 sq. ft. living space & lot size is 
9,480 sq.ft. with buyer to verify.

234 LITTLENESS , Monterey 93940
Class: Res. Single Family List Price:$499,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 3 Sale Price:$482,000 MLS#: ML81432728
Baths (F/P):2 (2/0) List Date:09/08/2014 DOM: 49
SqFt: 1,206 SqFt COE Date:11/21/2014 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 6,000 SqFt (Tax) X St: Airport
Elem: Foothill Elementary / Monterey Peninsula Unified
High: Monterey High / Monterey Peninsula Unified
Remarks: Welcome home! This delightful property is ready to move in and enjoy. Located in 
the sunny, friendly Oak Knolls neighborhood. The main house features 2 BR, 1 BA, bright 
LR/DR, and eat-in kitchen. Plus a separate one bedroom/bath unit for your extended family, 
caregiver, office, rec room, guests. Plan your BBQ and a garden in the large, private yard. 
New carpet, new roofing, spacious 2-car garage!

1156 4TH , Monterey 93940
Class: Res. Single Family List Price:$450,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 2 Sale Price:$430,000 MLS#: ML81436998
Baths (F/P):1 (1/0) List Date:10/13/2014 DOM: 3
SqFt: 1,056 SqFt (Tax) COE Date:11/11/2014 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 4,000 SqFt (Tax) X St: Park & Ocean
Elem: / Monterey Peninsula Unified
High: / Monterey Peninsula Unified
Remarks: Real cutie in Oak Grove with tall roof and interesting floorplan. Master bedroom 
has door to bathroom plus door from center of house. Office area on driveway side off 
center room. Huge kitchen with lots of cabinets and large eating area. Inside laundry room 
with back door to access garage and yard. Garage still needs a door but good storage. 
Central heat and fireplace in LR.

361 ARCHER , Monterey 93940
Class: Res. Single Family List Price:$349,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 3 Sale Price:$426,000 MLS#: ML81438243
Baths (F/P):1 (1/0) List Date:10/24/2014 DOM: 12
SqFt: 985 SqFt (Tax) COE Date:11/20/2014 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 3,800 SqFt (Tax) X St: Dickman
Elem: / Monterey Peninsula Unified
High: / Monterey Peninsula Unified
Remarks: Contractors special, as reflected by the price. Situated on the hill above Cannery 
Row, this 3 bedroom 1 bath home is a great opportunity for you to own in New Monterey. 
Bring your imagination along with your tools. Property requires several repairs to bring it 
back to the Gem it once was. Check with City of Monterey for options. All Cash Required!



253 EDINBURGH , Monterey 93940
Class: Res. Single Family List Price:$449,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 2 Sale Price:$425,000 MLS#: ML81428965
Baths (F/P):1 (1/0) List Date:08/08/2014 DOM: 45
SqFt: 862 SqFt (Tax) COE Date:11/03/2014 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 6,027 SqFt (Tax) X St: Ramona
Elem: / Monterey Peninsula Unified
High: / Monterey Peninsula Unified
Remarks: Absolutely adorable home in Monterey's desirable Oak Knolls neighborhood. 
Beautifully maintained and updated with new double pane windows, gorgeous oak floors 
(professionally restored and refinished)and freshly painted exterior and interior. Extra large 
lot with mature shrubs and trees & an attached single car garage plus plenty of room for 
additional parking or expansion.


